ALYESKA SKI CLUB ATHLETE CODE OF CONDUCT

Participation with Alyeska Ski Club (ASC) is a privilege that can be revoked. Each member is an ambassador of the ASC, Alyeska Resort, and the Alaska Division at all times, both on and off grounds of the Alyeska Ski Club. Therefore each member will know and comply with all rules, and understand that violations of rules and policies may result in disciplinary action imposed by Club officials.

I acknowledge, understand, and agree to abide by the ASC Athlete Code of Conduct and pledge to uphold the spirit of this Code of Conduct, which offers a general guide to my conduct. Therefore, I pledge and agree to the following:

- 1. I will at all times display the conduct and integrity expected of me as an athlete and a representative of The Club and conduct myself in a manner that will not bring disrespect, discredit, or dishonor to myself, my teammates, the Alyeska Ski Club, Alaska Division, USSS, USASA, IFSA, my country or organizer of an event in which I participate.
- 2. I will respect and abide by all Alyeska Resort Rules and directives from Alyeska Resort employee's while on Alyeska Resort property and at the Alyeska Resort Ski Area. As well as all rules and directives from all other ski area's management and employee's while at that ski area's property.
- 3. I will conform to all applicable local, state, and federal laws and regulations. I will also comply with any rules, regulations, and codes that may be established for events, programs, and activities in which I participate, including but not limited to the USSS Code of Conduct (found in the USSS Alpine Competition Guide) and the IFSA and USASA Codes of Conduct.
- 4. I will act in a sportsmanlike manner consistent with the spirit of fair play and responsible conduct.
- 5. I will refrain from conduct detracting from my ability or that of my teammates to attain peak performance.
- 6. I will respect the property of others whether personal or public.
- 7. I will respect members of my team, other teams, spectators and officials, and engage in no form of verbal, physical or sexual harassment or abuse.
- 8. I understand that I may be required to participate in competition drug testing. By executing this form I agree to abide by and/or participate in such programs. I understand that failure to participate in competition drug testing upon request will result in a sanction.
- 9. I agree that the dedication, training, physical conditioning, and emotional stability required to compete in ski competitions is not compatible with the effects caused by the use of illegal drugs or alcohol, and that I am banned from alcohol and illegal drug use.
- 10. I agree to be bound by the Enforcement procedures of the Athlete Code of Conduct.